Parts List — L100-500 Chain Hoist (5 Ton)

Parts listed under each assembly are parts that make up that assembly. Sold as an assembly only.

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, L100-500-1 .............. Top HOOK ASSEMDIY ...ccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
................................................. TOP HOOK ...
................................................. Safety LatCh .......ooviiiiii e
................................................. (D010 o] (SIS T o] 4 o IO TR
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw...............cccevvvvvvveeeen . M5X30 ...
................................................. Lock NUt.....oooiii . MB

2 L100-500-2 .............. Safety Latch ASSemDbIyY ...
................................................. Safety LatCh .......ooiiiiiiii e
................................................. (D010 o1 (SIS T o] 4 o IO TR
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw..............cccevvvvvvvvevenn . M5X30 ...
................................................. Lock NUt.....oooii e . MBS
K S L100-500-3 .............. Top HOOK Shaft ......ooiiiiiiii e
4o, L100-500-4 .............. SPlit Pin...ooe e 2.5x22 mm .....
S L100-500-5 .............. Bottom Hook Assembly ...
................................................. BOttom HOOK .......oiiieiiie e
................................................. Safety LatCh .......ooviiiiii e
................................................. (D010 o] (SIS T o] 4 o R
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw...............cceeevvvvvvvveen . M5x30 ...
................................................. Lock NUt.....oooi e MBS
................................................. IAIE SHAft.....eeeeiiiiie e
................................................. [AIE SNEAVE .....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................................................. Socket Head Cap Screw...............cccevvvvvvveeee .. M10x30 ...
................................................. Lock NUt......oooii e . M0
................................................. Bottom Hook Holder ...... ...
8 L100-500-8 .............. Hand Wheel Cover Assembly ..........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
................................................. Hand WhHeel COVEN .........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeeaneeeeenenennees
................................................. Hand Chain GUIdE............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeneeeeeeeeeenaes
8A ... L100-50-8A.............. Warning Label ...
O L100-500-9 .............. Positional Collar ...
................. L100-50-9-1 .............\Wheel Stopper (Available from 2010-02-01)........M8..................
10 L100-500-10 ............ PN e e
................. L100-50-10-1 ...........Wheel Washer (Available from 2010-02-01) .......cceevvveeeeiinannnn.
M L100-50-11 .............. Split Pin (Cancelled from 2010-02-01) ................ 1.5x15 mm .....
120 L100-100-12 ............ Hand Chain — specify length .................cccoouu 5x25 mm........
13 L100-100-13 ............ Hand Chain Connecting Link ............ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiieee e
14 L100-500-14 ............ Hand Chain Wheel ...
14L-500....L100-500WO-14L ....Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model)
................. L100-500W0O-14-1L .Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model)
(Available from 2010-02-01)
................................................. Overload Limiter Knob ...

................................................. Bushing in Hand Chain Wheel ............cccccoiiiii e
................................................. Disc Spring Plate...........uueiiiiiieiie e
................................................. DiSC SPIiNG...eteeeieieeeiiiiei e e e e e eeens
................................................. DiSC SPring StOPPET.....ccoii i
................................................. LOCK NUL ...,
15 L100-100-15 ............ SNApP RING . 10 mm............
16.. . L100-100-16 ............ PaWl ..
17 i L100-100-17 ............ PaWl SPIiNG ....coeiiieiiiiieie e
18 L100-500-18 ............ Ratchet Disc ASSEmMDbIY ...
................. L100-500-18-1 .........Ratchet Disc Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01)..................
................................................. RAtCNEE DiSC.....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
................................................. Ratchet BUShING ........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiii



Parts List: L100-500 Chain Hoist (5 Ton)

19 L100-500-19 ............ DISC HUD ...
................. L100-500-19-1 .........Disc Hub (Available from 2010-02-01) .........ccouiiiiiiimieiiaaaiiiiiieeeae e
20 L100-500-20 ............ Wheel Side Plate ASSEMDIY..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiae e
................. L100-500-20-1 .........Wheel Side Plate Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) ..........c............
................................................. Wheel Side Plate.......cooooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
................................................. Stay Bolt. ..
................................................. Pawl Pin ...
................................................. Brake COVEN .....ooiiiiiiiie ettt a e e
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing.............cccceeeeeeennnn......d35xD62x14 mm ........
2. L100-500-21 ............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveeveeeeeiinnnnnee. d35xD62x14 mm ........
21A ... L100-500-21 ............ Double Seal Ball Bearing...........ccccveeveieeeniinnnnee. d35xD62x14 mm ........
21B .......... L100-500-21B........... Double Seal Ball Bearing...........cccceeveeeeeiinnnnnee. d12xD32x10 mm ........
22 L100-500-22 ............ Gear Side Plate ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e
................................................. Gear Side Plate........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Ball Bearing............cccccceeeeennnn......d35xD62x14 mm ........
23 L100-500-23 ............ [0 T=To [ 1= R
24............ L100-500-24 ............ Drive Shaft ......ooiieii e
................. L100-500-24-1 .........Drive Shaft (Available from 2010-02-01) ........ccooiiiiieiiiieaeiiieeeee e
25, L100-500-25 ............ Gear Case ASSEMDIY.... ...
................................................. LT 0= T TR
................................................. BUSHING ..o
................................................. Double Seal Bearing........ccc.cccceeevcvviieeeeeeeennnee..d12xD32x10 mm ...
26....ceee TS-2361121............. LOCK WaSher .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M12. e
26A .......... TS-2361081............. LOCK WaSher .......cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e M8,
27 e TS-2342121............. LOCK NUL ... M12. e
27A .......... TS-1541031............. LOCK NUL ... M8,
28 L100-100-28 ............ RIVEL. ..o 3X6 MM ...
29 L100-500-29 ............ NAME PIALE ..o
29, L100-500W0O-29 ...... Name Plate (used on overload protection model)..............cccc.c.ccoovunne.
30 L100-500-30 ............ Spur Gear ASSEMDIY..........uiiiiiiii e
................................................. SPUN GEA.....ciiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
................................................. g Lo g I 1= SRR
31 L100-500-31 ............ o= o ST 3 Y= S
31A ... L100-500-31A .......... O O 1o SR 24 MM
31B ... L100-500-31B........... Needle Bearing..........cccoooi 17x24x15 mm.............
32 L100-500-32 ............ GUIE ROIIET ... e e
33 L100-500-33 ............ SHIPPET e
34 L100-500-34 ............ Chain Anchor Plate............eeiiiiiii e
35 L100-500-35 ............ Chain ANChOr PiN... ...
36 L100-500-36 ............ SPlit Pin...oo e 2x18 mm ...
37 L100-500-37 ............ Load Chain — specify length.............cc.ccccoovunnne OX27 MM ..o,
1S T L100-500-38 ............ TOP HOOK PNttt e e e e
39 . TS-1541041............. LOCK NUL ...t b O
40............. TS-1505041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvvviiveenennnnnn, M10x30 ......cceeeeienee.
41 e TS-1541041............. LOCK NUL ...t L O
42 L100-500-42 ............ To LIRS o= 1§ U
43.....eee L100-500-43 ............ [AIE SNEAVE ..o
47 cooveiiiinn. L100-500-47 ............ SNapP RING ... 32mMm...
48.....cccc... L100-500-48 ............ Dust Cover (Available from 2010-02-01) .....cccuvuveeeiieeiiiieeeee e

Note: When ordering replacement chain (Index #12, #37), specify length.

27



L-100 Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown

Asey 300K wonog 1 02

AR I Assy xooH do) 16}
|||||||||||||||| i RS VIR ISR S S Sl P Y S

00171390

I

g ul

Assy %00H WoRog g 10 ¢

I

S EFSRSES S S Sl |

el
w\ (4}
]
i
wh_

BYD ISl SHed

34





